
2025 Schedule of Events 

Fri., May 9 Maifest with Meixner 

DANK Chicago South Haus, Frankfort, IL 

Fri., June 6- 

Sat., June 7 

German Fest 

Forest Park, IL 

Sun., June 8 Annual Car Show 

DANK Chicago South Haus, Frankfort, IL 

Sat., July 12 Legends in Concert 

DANK Chicago South Haus, Frankfort, IL 

Fri., July 25- 

Sun., July 27 

German Fest 

Milwaukee, WI 

Sat., Aug. 16 Alpine Fest 

DANK Chicago South Haus, Frankfort, IL 

Thurs., Aug. 28 Wurst Fest 

Frankfort, IL 

Fri., Sept. 5- 

Sun., Sept. 7 

German Day Oktoberfest/Von Steuben Parade 

Lincoln Square, Chicago, IL (Lawrence, Lincoln, & Western Avenues) 

Sat., Sept. 27 Oktoberfest 

DANK Chicago South Haus, Frankfort, IL 

Fri., Oct. 10- 

Sun., Oct. 12 

DANK National Convention 

Grand Rapids, MI 

Sun., Oct. 19 Trunk or Treat 

DANK Chicago South Haus, Frankfort, IL 

Sun., Dec. 7 St. Nikolaus/Weihnachten 

DANK Chicago South Haus, Frankfort, IL 

Membership Meetings are held on Sundays at 2:00 pm,  

Sunday Social/Open House follows at 3:00 pm. 

January:  No Meeting February 16 March: No Meeting 

April 6 May 18 June: No Meeting 

July: No Meeting August 10 September: No Meeting 

October 19 November 16 December: No Meeting 

All Events and Membership Meetings are subject to change.   

Check our website and Facebook page for more details.  

Join our mailing list to get up-to-date notifications and information. 

German-American Heritage Center 

DANK Chicago South 

25249 S. Center Road, Frankfort, Illinois 

815-464-1514     

www.dankchicagosouth.org 

 

 


